
SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA 

Mar Ivanios Vidya Nagar, Nalanchira, Tvpm - 15 

Dear Parents, 

Please note the following points regarding  School bus facility for the 

academic year 2024-’25. 

1. School buses will be plying from the re-opening day in June, 2024 onwards. 

2. As there are only limited seats available, it will be availed on a first come first 

served basis. 

3. Only online registration is possible. Please confirm your ward’s bus facility at the 

earliest by registering through our school website (www.sarvodayavidyalaya.edu.in)   

/  Parent app (SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA). 

4. All the details such as the bus route number, boarding point, time , bus fees 

(full year) etc. are  there on the website page.   

5. The online registration will be completed and seats  are confirmed only after 

remitting the bus fare and downloading the receipt. 
6. Those who are having any school fee dues will not be able to register for bus; 

therefore you are requested to clear the pending fees prior to the date. 

7. Using school bus in the previous years is not a claim to avail bus facility for the 

forthcoming year. 

8. The route number of a few buses are rearranged; please note the changes and 

fix the bus route number and  boarding point beforehand; because boarding 

points once taken cannot be changed.  

9. Bus fees remitted will not be refunded. 

10. For more clarification please contact :- 

School Office : 0471-2530831, 2533519. 

Payment Help Desk : 0471 – 4010025, 9567299650 (only for fee remittance) 

11. Online registration will be open as scheduled below: 

 

 

03/05/2024       BURSAR 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.sarvodayavidyalaya.edu.in/


 

SCHEDULE FOR THE PAYMENT OF BUS FEES 2024-2025 

Dear Parent, 

 The time schedule for the payment of the school bus fees is given 

below. Please visit the school website (www.sarvodayavidyalaya.edu.in)  

and confirm bus number and route which is already uploaded on the 

website; and make the payment on the scheduled date and time. The 

online registration in the school website will be open from 7.30 am to 

5.00 pm on these days. System will automatically close as it reaches the 

seating capacity. 

09/05/2024  - Thursday (Bus No – 1,2,3,4) 

10/05/2024  - Friday (Bus No – 5,6,7,8) 

13/05/2024  - Monday ( Bus No –9,10,11,12) 

14/05/2024  - Tuesday (Bus No –13,14,15,16) 

15/05/2024  - Wednesday (Bus No – 17,18,19,20) 

16/05/2024  - Thursday (Bus No – 21,22,23,24) 

17/05/2024  - Friday (Bus No – 25,26,27,28,29) 

 

 

03/05/2024        BURSAR 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.sarvodayavidyalaya.edu.in/


SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA & SARVODAYA CENTRAL VIDYALAYA 
NALANCHIRA, TRIVANDRUM -15 

BUS TIMINGS 2024-2025 

BUS NO. 1 –T1(Morning 1st and Evening 2nd Trip) 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

PERIYAMADOM 7.23 3.51 13155 

KATTUVILA CHURCH ARCH 7.25 3.49 13155 

VALLUNNI 7.27 3.47 13155 

CHEMPAKA SCHOOL 7.29 3.45 12000 

EDAVACODE 7.31 3.43 12000 

KURUMKULAM TEMPLE 7.32 3.42 12000 

CHENCHERRY ROAD 7.34 3.40 12000 

 

 

BUS NO. 1 –T2(Morning 2nd and Evening 1st Trip) 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

ANCHUMUKKUVAYAL 7.50 3.32 12000 

JAGATHIKKADA 7.52 3.30 12000 

NATURE CURE 7.54 3.27 12000 

ANUPAMA NAGAR 7.58 3.25 12000 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

        



BUS No. 2 – T1 (Morning & Evening 1st Trip) 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

KARIYAM 7.15 3.28 13155 

THATTINAKAM 7.17 3.26 12000 

SNEHA JN. 7.19 3.24 12000 

PAROTTUKONAM KSRTC BUS STOP   7.21 3.22 12000 

PAROTTUKONAM    7.23 3.20 12000 

 

BUS No. 2 – T2 (Morning & Evening 2nd  Trip )  

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

AMBALA NAGAR (Ambalamukku) 7.35 4.00 12000 

AMBALAMUKKU TEMPLE 7.40 3.57 13155 

TOLL JN. 7.43 3.54 13155 

NARMADA 7.44 3.53 13155 

KOWDIAR 7.46 3.51 13155 

KURAVANKONAM MKT. 7.48 3.49 12000 

VAYALIKKADA JN. 
7.50 3.47 12000 

CORPORATION POND 7.52 3.45 12000 

  

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

        

 



 

BUS No. 3  

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

PANGODE MILITARY CAMP (END) 7.15 4.10 16445 

S K HOSPITAL 7.20 4.05 16445 

ALAKAPURI AUDITORIUM 7.23 4.02 16445 

SASTHAMANGALAM 7.25 4.00 14800 

VELLAYAMBALAM 
7.28 3.57 14800 

KOWDIAR PETROL PUMP 7.30 3.55 13155 

JAWAHAR NAGAR 7.37 3.48 14800 

GOLF LINKS 7.40 3.45 13155 

NIRMALA BHAVAN 7.43 3.42 13155 

DEVASWAM BOARD 7.44 3.41 13155 

NANTHENCODE 7.45 3.40 13155 

YMR 7.48 3.37 13155 

KURAVANKONAM JN. 
7.51 3.34 13155 

MARAPPALAM 
7.54 3.31 12000 

TKD 7.55 3.30 12000 

MUTTADA 7.58 3.27 12000 

CANARA BANK (MUTTADA) 7.59 3.26 12000 

HOLY CROSS CHURCH 8.00 3.25 12000 

 

  

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 



 

 

BUS NO.4 
BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

VALIYAVILA 7.20 3.55 18090 

THIRUMALA JN. 7.25 3.50 18090 

PANGODE- PALLIMUKKU 7.28 3.48 16445 

PALLIMUKKU ELECTRICITY OFFICE 7.30 3.46 16445 

VETTAMUKKU   7.32 3.45 16445 

ELIPPODE -3 7.33 3.44 16445 

ELIPPODE -2 7.34 3.43 16445 

ELIPPODE -1 7.35 3.42 16445 

PTP NAGAR - 1 7.38 3.40 16445 

PTP NAGAR - 2 7.39 3.39 16445 

FOREST OFFICE (PTP NAGAR) 7.40 3.38 16445 

MARUTHANKUZHY 7.43 3.37 14800 

KOCHAR ROAD 7.45 3.35 14800 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

        
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

BUS No.5 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

SAINIK SCHOOL MAIN GATE 7.17 4.01 21380 

KINFRA PARK 7.18 4.00 21380 

CHANTHAVILA 7.20 3.58 19735 

NARICKAL 7.22 3.56 19735 

KATTAIKONAM 7.25 3.53 19735 

SASTHAVATTOM  7.27 3.51 18090 

CHENKOTTUKONAM 7.30 3.48 16445 

ANIYOOR 7.32 3.46 16445 

CHEMPAZHANTHI 7.37 3.41 14800 

VENCHAVODE 7.40 3.38 14800 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

        
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

BUS No. 6 
BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

VETTUROAD 7.08 3.52      19735 

MISSION HOSPITAL (KAZHAKUTTOM) 7.11 3.49      19735 

KARTHIKA PARK 7.12 3.48      19735 

KAZHAKUTTOM POLICE STATION 
7.13 3.47      18090 

KAZHAKUTTOM BYPASS JN. 7.14 3.46 18090 

AMBALATHINKARA 7.15 3.45 16445 

HONDA SHOWROOM 7.16 3.44 16445 

KARIYAVATTOM CAMPUS 7.17 3.43 16445 

KARIYAVATTOM JN. 7.18 3.42 16445 

KARIYAVATTOM TEMPLE 7.19 3.41 16445 

PANGAPPARA GURUMANDIRAM 7.20 3.40 16445 

PANGAPPARA ASIAN BAKERS 7.21 3.39 16445 

PANGAPPARA HEALTH CENTRE 7.22 3.38 14800 

DD DIAMOND FLAT 7.23 3.37 14800 

MANKUZHY 7.26 3.34 14800 

 

 

      

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 
  



BUS No. 7-T1 ( Morning & Evening 1st  Trip) 

BOARDING POINT 
MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

SOWPARNIKA FLAT (CHOOZHAMPALA ROAD) 7.20 3.22 12000 

AMBALATHUNADA 7.22 3.24 12000 

PULLIPRA – SFS FLAT 7.23 3.25 12000 

MADATHUNADA- ARTECH  FLAT 7.24 3.26 12000 

SOOCHIVILA  7.25 3.27 12000 

CHOOZHAMPALA 7.26 3.28 12000 

CHOOZHAMPALA POND 7.27 3.29 12000 

VELIKKUNNU  7.28 3.30 12000 

BUS No. 7-T2 ( Morning & Evening 2nd Trip) 

 
 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

NIRMALA HOSPITAL 7.40 4.02 13155 

CHALAKKUZHY 7.42 4.00 13155 

PT CHACKO NAGAR 7.45 3.57 13155 

ULLOOR 7.48 3.54 12000 

ULLOOR BRIDGE 7.50 3.52 12000 

KAKKANADU LANE 7.52 3.50 12000 

KESAVADASAPURAM 7.54 3.48 12000 

M G COLLEGE 7.56 3.46 12000 

PARUTHIPPARA 7.58 3.44 12000 

PANANVILA 8.00 3.42 12000 



 

        

BUS NO.8 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

AANAYARA    7.15    4.15 14800 

LORDS HOSPITAL – EAST 7.17 4.13 16445 

CHACKAI JN. 7.21 4.09 16445 

SN NAGAR 7.22 4.08 14800 

PETTAH MARKET 7.24 4.06 14800 

PETTAH JN. 7.25 4.05 14800 

PETTAH POLICE STATION 7.28 4.02 14800 

PALLIMUKKU SERVICE STATION 7.30 4.00 14800 

KANNAMMOOLA BRIDGE 7.32 3.38 14800 

JOHN COX ENGG.COLLEGE 7.34 3.36 14800 

AVITTOM ROAD 7.36 3.34 13155 

BURMA ROAD 7.37 3.33 13155 

SIMI THEATRE 7.38 3.32 13155 

JAI NAGAR 7.39 3.31 13155 

NAVARANGAM LANE 7.40 3.30 13155 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

        
 

 

 



 

BUS No.9 
 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

THUMPA – SOUTH 7.05 4.04 20555 

VELI PALLI 7.10 3.59 19735 

VELI VILLAGE 7.12 3.57 19735 

VETTUCAUD 7.15 3.54 19735 

KOCHUPALLI 7.17 3.52 
19735 

KANNANTHURA 7.20 3.49 19735 

SHANGHUMUGHAM POST OFFICE 7.23 3.46 19735 

G V RAJA 7.26 3.43 19735 

SHANGHUMUGHAM MOSQUE 7.28 3.41 19735 

ALL SAINTS 7.30 3.39 18090 

CHACKAI FIRE STATION 7.31 3.38 18090 

CHACKAI ITI 7.32 3.37 16445 

CHACKAI KSEB 7.34 3.35 16445 

 
 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

 

        
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

BUS NO.10 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

VENJARAMOODU 7.15 4.02 24670 

SINDHU THEATRE 7.17 4.00 24670 

VAYYETTU 7.18 3.59 24670 

THYCAUD (VENJARAMOODU) 7.20 3.57 24670 

ST. JOHNS HOSPITAL 7.21 3.56 23025 

PIRAPPANCODE 7.23 3.54 23025 

KAVIYATTU   7.26 3.51 23025 

MANCHADIMOODU 7.28 3.49 21380 

KOPPAM    7.31 3.46 21380 

VEMBAYAM PETROL PUMP 
7.33 

3.44 20555 

VEMBAYAM JN. 7.34 3.43 19735 

VEMBAYAM FEDERAL BANK 
7.35 

3.42 19735 

KANYAKULANGARA 7.37 3.40 19735 

 
 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

        
 

 



 

 

BUS No. 11 
BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

SAMANYA NAGAR 7.10 4.00 23025 

VELAVOOR 7.12 3.58 23025 

KOLIYAKKODE 7.14 3.56 23025 

SOCIETY JN. (KOLIYAKKODE) 7.16 3.54 21380 

POOLANTHARA 7.18 3.52 21380 

SANTHIGIRI 7.20 3.50 21380 

CHARUMMOODU 7.25 3.45 18090 

SANTHIPURAM 7.27 3.43 18090 

NJANDOORKONAM 7.29 3.41 14800 

ULIYAZHATHURA 7.31 3.39 14800 

POWDIKONAM MARKET 7.33 3.37 14800 

POWDIKONAM 
7.34 3.36 14800 

POWDIKONAM SOCIETY JN. 7.36 3.34 14800 

PALATHARA 7.40 3.31 13155 

KERALADITYAPURAM 7.42 3.29 13155 

MANNANTHALA BISHOP HOUSE 7.44 3.27 12000 

MANNANTHALA LC CHURCH 7.46 3.25 12000 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 
   

 



 

 

BUS No.12 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

THAMPURANMUKKU ( KUZHIVILA BYPASS) 7.20 4.00 18090 

MGM SCHOOL 7.21 3.59 18090 

KUZHIVILA  7.22 3.58 18090 

NISH 7.24 3.56 14800 

AAKKULAM  7.25 3.55 14800 

PULAYANARKOTTA 7.26 3.54 13155 

PRASANTH NAGAR 7.30 3.50 13155 

PRIYADARSHINI NAGAR 7.31 3.49 13155 

C D S 7.33 3.47 13155 

BAPPUJI NAGAR 7.35 3.45 13155 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

        
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

BUS NO.13 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

POOJAPPURA 7.05 4.08 16445 

CHENKALLOOR (POLICE STATION) 7.06 4.07 16445 

VIJAYAMOHINI MILL 7.07 4.06 18090 

KONKALAM - KSEB 7.09 4.04 19735 

KONKALAM 7.11 4.02 19735 

MUDAVANMUKAL (DECENTMUKKU) 7.13 4.00 16445 

THAMALAM 7.15 3.58 18090 

THAMALAM (COMMUNITY CENTRE) 7.17 3.56 18090 

KUNJALUMMOODU 7.20 3.53 16445 

THYCAUD (THAMPANOOR) 7.27 3.46 16445 

METTUKADA 7.29 3.44 14800 

BHARATH BHAVAN 7.32 3.41 14800 

STATUE 7.37 3.36 14800 

VJT HALL 7.39 3.34 13155 

PALAYAM  7.41 3.32 13155 

NIYAMASABHA MANDIRAM 7.43 3.30 13155 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

    

 

  



 

 

BUS NO.14 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

KONCHIRA 7.05 4.17 19735 

THEKKADA 7.17 4.05 23025 

MUKKAMPALAMOODU (VEMBAYAM) 7.20 4.02 21380 

KOCHALUMMOODU 7.30 3.52 18090 

PERUMKOOR – 1 7.32 3.50 18090 

PERUMKOOR – 2 7.34 3.48 18090 

VETTINADU 7.36 3.46 18090 

VETTINADU MARKET JUNCTION 7.38 3.44 18090 

VETTINADU PETROL PUMP 7.40 3.42 16445 

KANACODE 7.42 3.40 16445 

VATTAPPARA 7.44 3.38 16445 

PALLIVILA 7.46 3.36 14800 

AMBALA NAGAR  (PALLIVILA) 7.48 3.34 14800 

CENTRAL GATE WAY 7.49 3.33 14800 

MUKKAMPALAMOODU (CHITTAZHA) 7.50 3.32 14800 

CHITTAZHA 7.52 3.30 13155 

KEEZHE CHITTAZHA 7.53 3.29 13155 

MARUTHOOR 7.54 3.28 13155 

ARUVIYODE 7.55 3.27 13155 

PRESS GATE WEST 7.56 3.26 12000 

RANIGIRI CHURCH 7.57 3.25 12000 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 



 
 

 

BUS No.15 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

PULIMOODU 7.15 4.10 14800 

AYURVEDA COLLEGE 7.18 4.07 14800 

ATTAKULANGARA 7.23 4.02 16445 

SOUTH FORT 7.24 4.01 16445 

SREEVARAHAM 7.25 4.00 16445 

VAZHAPPALLY 7.27 3.58 16445 

S P FORT SCHOOL 7.30 3.55 14800 

KAITHAMUKKU (IDEAL SHOWROOM) 7.34 3.51 14800 

UPPILAMMOODU BRIDGE  7.36 3.49 14800 

VANCHIYOOR 7.38 3.47 14800 

PATTOOR 7.40 3.45 14800 

MOOLAVILAKOM 
7.43 3.42 14800 

THAMPURANMUKKU (LAW COLLEGE) 7.45 3.40 14800 

LAW COLLEGE 7.47 3.38 13155 

ANADIYIL  HOSPITAL 7.48 3.37 13155 

ADARSH NAGAR 
7.50 3.35 13155 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

        



 

BUS No. 16 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

THRIPPADAPURAM     7.15 4.00 18090 

LNCPE    7.25 3.50 16445 

PULLANNIVILA  7.27 3.48 16445 

PEROOR 7.31 3.44 16445 

SHIVANKOM LANE 7.33 3.42 16445 

GANDHIPURAM   7.35 3.40 16445 

CHAVADIMUKKU 7.37 3.38 14800 

SREEKARYAM MOSQUE 7.40 3.35 14800 

 

    

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

        
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

BUS No.17 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

WEST FORT 7.20 4.00 16445 

SUBHASH NAGAR 7.22 3.58 16445 

EANCHAKKAL 7.24 3.56 16445 

ANANTHAPURI HOSPITAL 7.27 3.53 16445 

LORDS HOSPITAL BYPASS 7.29 3.51 16445 

KARIKKAKOM TEMPLE 7.30 3.50 16445 

VENPALAVATTOM BYPASS  7.32 3.48 16445 

LULU MALL 7.34 3.46 17265 

VENPALAVATTOM JN. 7.38 3.42 16445 

KIMS 7.40 3.40 14800 

POONTHI ROAD 7.42 3.38 14800 

KUMARAPURAM 7.44 3.36 13155 

KAMAL VIDYAPEETH 7.46 3.34 13155 

JAYARAJ BAKERY 7.48 3.32 13155 

MURINJAPALAM 7.50 3.30 13155 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

        
 

 

 



BUS No.18 
 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

KALADY JN. 7.00 4.10 19735 

AALUMMOODU JN.  7.05 4.05 19735 

KARUMAM 7.06 4.04 19735 

MARUTHOORKADAVU BRIDGE 7.10 4.00 19735 

KAIMANAM    7.13 3.57 18090 

NIRAMANKARA    7.15 3.55 18090 

KARAMANA PETROL PUMP 7.16 3.54 16445 

ST. JUDE JUNCTION   7.18 3.52 16445 

KILLIPPALAM  7.20 3.50 16445 

THAMPANOOR 7.22 3.48 14800 

ARISTO JN. 7.23 3.47 14800 

MODEL SCHOOL 7.24 3.46 14800 

PANAVILA 7.25 3.45 14800 

BAKERY JN 7.26 3.44 14800 

NANDAVANAM 7.27 3.43 14800 

NGO QTRS. 7.28 3.42 14800 

MUSEUM 7.30 3.40 13155 

 

          

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

  



 

BUS No.19-T1 (Morning Ist Trip & Evening 2nd Trip)  
BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

PATHIRAPPALLY 7.10 3.50 12000 

KUDAPPANAKKUNNU TEMPLE  7.12 3.52 12000 

KUDAPPANAKKUNNU JN.  7.15 3.55 12000 

POOMALLIYOORKONAM  7.18 3.58 13155 

JOURNALIST COLONY   7.20 4.00 13155 

NCC ROAD     7.22 4.02 13155 

AMBALATHIN HALL 7.24 4.04 12000 

 

BUS No.19-T2 (Morning 2nd & Evening Ist Trip)  
BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN.  Full Year Fees 

KALPADA 7.40 3.35 13155 

CHUMADUTHANGIMOODU 7.42 3.33 13155 

EASWARAN THAMPI NAGAR 7.44 3.31 13155 

ARTECH METROPOLIS     7.47 3.28 13155 

MANNANTHALA POLICE STATION 7.50 3.25 12000 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

  

 

 



 

BUS NO.20 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

G.C. NAGAR 7.15 4.00 13155 

MANNAMOOLA 7.18 3.57 14800 

MELATHUMELE 7.20 3.55 14800 

MANNARAKKONAM 7.22 3.53 16445 

VATTIYOORKAVU 7.24 3.51 16445 

KANJIRAMPARA 7.26 3.49 16445 

SREE DHANYA FLAT (AMBALAMUKKU) 7.38 3.37 13155 

VAYALIKKADA FLAT 7.45 3.30 12000 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

BUS No.21 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

SEEMAMULA JN. 7.05 3.35 16445 

CHENTHIPOORU 7.10 3.40 16445 

VENCODE 7.13 3.43 18090 

MUKKOLA – PARIYARAM 7.15 3.45 19735 

KARAVALAVU 7.16 3.46 19735 

PAZHAKUTTY – PETROL PUMP 7.22 3.52 22200 

NEDUMANGAD JN. 7.25 3.55 22200 

NEDUMANGAD ITI 7.27 3.57 22200 

VALICODE 7.28 3.58 21380 

PATHAMKALLU 7.30 4.00 19735 

MARUTHINAKAM 
7.32 4.02 19735 

AZHIKKODE 7.34 4.04 19735 

KELTRON JN. 
7.36 4.06 16445 

KOOTTAPPARA 7.38 4.08 16445 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

        
 

 



 

 

BUS No.22 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

PURAVOORKONAM 7.10 3.35 14800 

AARAAMKALLU   7.11 3.36 14800 

EANIKKARA      7.12 3.37 14800 

KARAKULAM PANCHAYATH OFFICE 7.14 3.39 16445 

KARAKULAM BRIDGE 7.15 3.40 16445 

KARAKULAM CO-OPERATIVE BANK 7.16 3.41 16445 

KUNNOORSALA 7.18 3.43 17265 

KACHANI KSEB   7.20 3.45 17265 

KACHANI H. S.     7.22 3.47 17265 

MUKKOLA – NETTAYAM 7.24 3.49 15625 

VETTIKONAM     7.27 3.52 14800 

KAVADITHALA CSI CHURCH  7.30 3.55 14800 

KAVADITHALA LUTHERAN CHURCH 7.31 3.56 14800 

PEROORKADA SBI 7.40 3.30 13155 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

        
 

 

 



 

BUS No.23 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

TECHNOPARK MAIN GATE 7.12 4.08 18090 

ATTINKUZHY 7.13 4.07 18090 

KULATHOOR  BYPASS 7.14 4.06 18090 

KULATHOOR JN. 7.16 4.04 18090 

ARASUMMOODU 7.18 4.02 16445 

MONVILA 7.20 4.00 16445 

RADIO STATION 7.21 3.59 16445 

SASTHAMKONAM 7.24 3.56 16445 

AMBADI NAGAR 7.26 3.54 14800 

ENGG. COLLEGE 7.28 3.52 14800 

LOYOLA SCHOOL 7.34 3.46 14800 

CHERUVIKKAL 
7.36 3.44 13155 

AIRFORCE 7.38 3.42 12000 

ULLOOR-AAKKULAM ROAD 7.45 3.35 12000 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

        
 

 

 



BUS NO.24 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

MANACAUD 7.12 3.53 17265 

KAMALESWARAM 7.14 3.51 17265 

KALLATTUMUKKU 7.16 3.49 18090 

PARAVANKUNNU 7.18 3.47 18090 

AMBALATHARA 
7.19 3.46 18090 

AMBALATHARA - MILMA  7.20 3.45 19735 

THIRUVALLOM BRIDGE 7.22 3.43 19735 

KUMARICHANTHA (PETROL PUMP) 7.26 3.39 19735 

KUMARICHANTHA(CORDOVA SCHOOL) 7.27 3.38 19735 

PARUTHIKUZHI 7.28 3.37 19735 

MUTTATHARA 7.29 3.36 18090 

KALLUMMOODU 7.30 3.35 18090 

 

 

         

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

 

    
 

 



 

 

BUS NO.25 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

KARAMMOODU 7.15 3.55 26310 

KOITHOORKKONAM 7.17 3.53 23025 

VAVARA AMBALAM 7.19 3.51 21380 

POTHENCODE MOSQUE 7.21 3.49 19735 

POTHENCODE  SCHOOL 7.23 3.47 19735 

PLAMOODU (POTHENCODE) 7.25 3.45 18090 

AYIROOPPARA 7.27 3.43 18090 

MARUTHUMMOODU 7.30 3.40 18090 

PANTHALACODE  7.32 3.38 18090 

KUTTIYANI - SCHOOL 7.34 3.36 16445 

KUTTIYANI VETINARY HOSPITAL 7.35 3.35 16445 

KUTTIYANI JN. 7.37 3.33 16445 

OZHUKUPARA 7.40 3.30 16445 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

 

 

 

 

 



       

 

BUS No.26 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

MLA QTRS 7.10 3.46 13155 

GENERAL HOSPITAL 7.11 3.45 14800 

NALUMUKKU 7.13 3.43 14800 

KANNAMMOOLA JN.(GURUMANDIRAM) 
7.15 3.41 14800 

MULAVANA 7.17 3.39 13155 

GOWREESAPATTOM 7.19 3.37 13155 

KOTTARA LANE (KOVIL ROAD) 7.20 3.36 13155 

POTTAKUZHY 7.21 3.35 13155 

VYDYUTHI BHAVAN 7.23 3.33 13155 

PATTOM PSC 7.24 3.32 12000 

PATTOM LIC 
7.26 3.30 12000 

SMART BAZAR (BIG BAZAR) 7.28 3.28 12000 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

        
 

 

 



 

BUS No.27 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full  Year Fees 

DPI 7.10 3.55 16445 

JAGATHY 7.12 3.53 16445 

EDAPPAZHANJI 7.15 3.50 16445 

COTTON HILL 7.18 3.47 16445 

VAZHUTHACAUD (FOREST OFFICE) 7.20 3.45 14800 

ALTHARA JN. 7.22 3.43 14800 

LMS 7.24 3.41 13155 

PMG 7.25 3.40 13155 

PLAMOODU 7.27 3.38 12000 

MARAKKAR MOTORS 7.30 3.35 12000 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

        
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

BUS No. 28 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

MUKKIKKADA 7.30 3.55 13155 

VATTAVILA 7.32 3.53 13155 

CHELLAMANGALAM 7.34 3.51 13155 

MYTHRI NAGAR 7.36 3.49 13155 

GAFF HILL 7.38 3.47 13980 

CHEKKALAMUKKU 7.39 3.46 13980 

KALLAMPALLY 7.42 3.43 13980 

SREEDHANYA FLAT(SREEKARIYAM) 7.43 3.42 13980 

CHENTHI 7.45 3.40 13155 

PONGUMMOODU 7.47 3.38 13155 

WATER AUTHORITY (PONGUMMOODU) 7.48 3.37 13155 

KOCHULLOOR 7.50 3.35 12000 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

BUS No. 29 

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN. Full Year Fees 

PAIPPINMOODU -1      7.27      3.53 13980 

PAIPPINMOODU -2 7.28 3.52 13980 

SAP CAMP 7.30 3.50 13980 

LATEX 7.32 3.48 13155 

OOLAMPARA 7.34 3.46 13155 

PEROORKADA -MARKET 7.36 3.44 13155 

VAZHAYILA PALLI 7.39 3.41 13980 

VAZHAYILA BRIDGE 7.41 3.39 14800 

THARANGANI FLAT 7.44 3.36 14800 

KALLAYAM PALLIMUKKU 7.46 3.34 14800 

KIZHAKKEMUKKOLA 7.48 3.32 13155 

MUKKOLA – ST.THOMAS 7.50 3.30 13155 

MANNANTHALA JN. 7.54 3.26 12000 

AANANDAVALLEESWARAM TEMPLE 7.55 3.25 12000 

KOTTAMUGAL 
7.57 3.23 12000 

NALANCHIRA - STEP 7.59 3.21 12000 

NALANCHIRA - KURISSADY 8.00 3.20 12000 

 

 

 

02/05/2024        Bursar 

 

 



 

 


